
10/19/2023 9:52:20 AM

Fairbanks North Star Borough School District

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For WLR.113 BUS SIGN: CAMERA WELLER ELEM PM

Route:WLR.113 BUS SIGN: CAMERA

Bus:013

Anchor Abbr:WLR

Start Time:3:40 pm

End Time:4:36 pm

Total Time:56:07

Distance:14.77 mi.

3:40 pm WELLER ELEMENTARY

3:52 pm WELLER ELEMENTARY(1)

3:55 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD @ FALCON VIEW ST(2)

3:57 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD @ WAYNE WILLIAMS LN(3)

3:59 pm STEELE CREEK RD @ SILVERBERRY DR(4)

4:00 pm STEELE CREEK RD @ RASPBERRY DR(5)

4:01 pm STEELE CREEK RD @ TRIANON DR(6)

4:04 pm STEELE CREEK RD & FITZ CT(7)

4:05 pm STEELE CREEK RD @ STIMPLE CT(8)

4:06 pm STEELE CREEK RD & NORTHERN LIGHTS DR(9)

4:06 pm 1109 STEELE CREEK RD(10)

4:06 pm 1095 STEELE CREEK RD(11)

4:07 pm STEELE CREEK RD @ EASTWOOD LN(12)

4:08 pm STEELE CREEK RD @ NORTHWOOD LN(13)

4:09 pm STEELE CREEK RD @ SPUDWOOD RD(14)

4:13 pm STEELE CREEK RD @ BENNETT RD(15)

4:15 pm BENNETT RD @ BIRCH KNOLL RD(16)

4:16 pm BENNETT RD @ FABIAN DR(17)

4:17 pm 741 BENNETT RD(18)

4:19 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD @ EASTVIEW DR(19)

4:36 pm UNNAMED No Intersection



10/19/2023 9:52:20 AM

Fairbanks North Star Borough School District

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For WLR.115 BUS SIGN: PENGUIN WELLER ELEM PM

Route:WLR.115 BUS SIGN: PENGUIN

Bus:015

Anchor Abbr:WLR

Start Time:3:40 pm

End Time:4:13 pm

Total Time:33:14

Distance:6.06 mi.

3:40 pm WELLER ELEMENTARY

3:52 pm WELLER ELEMENTARY(1)

3:55 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD @ HILLCREST DR(2)

3:57 pm OLD STEESE HWY N @ DIVISION ST(3)

3:58 pm 732 N OLD STEESE HWY(4)

3:59 pm 766 OLD STEESE HWY N(5)

3:59 pm 796 OLD STEESE HWY N(6)

3:59 pm OLD STEESE HWY N @ CAROL LN(7)

4:00 pm OLD STEESE HWY N @ DEEP FREEZE CT(8)

4:02 pm 988 OLD STEESE HWY N(9)

4:02 pm OLD STEESE HWY N @ VERNAL ST(10)

4:04 pm PAY STREAK DR @ GOLD CLAIM AVE(11)

4:05 pm 281 GOLD CLAIM AVE(12)

4:07 pm 1027 OLD STEESE HWY N(13)

4:08 pm OLD STEESE HWY N & WOODLAND AVE(14)

4:09 pm OLD STEESE HWY N @ SUNNY HILLS DR(15)

4:11 pm OLD STEESE HWY N @ JADE ST(16)

4:12 pm OLD STEESE HWY N & SPRINGWATER DR(17)



10/19/2023 9:52:20 AM

Fairbanks North Star Borough School District

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For WLR.120 BUS SIGN: JACK-N-BOX WELLER ELEM PM

Route:WLR.120 BUS SIGN: JACK-N-BOX

Bus:020

Anchor Abbr:WLR

Start Time:3:40 pm

End Time:4:28 pm

Total Time:48:15

Distance:11.14 mi.

3:40 pm WELLER ELEMENTARY

3:52 pm WELLER ELEMENTARY(1)

3:56 pm OLD CHENA HOT SPRINGS & BRIDGE ST(2)

3:57 pm OLD CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD @ HAGAMAN RD(3)

3:59 pm 414 OLD CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD(4)

4:01 pm E BIRCH HILLS & BIAS DR(5)

4:04 pm 271 E BIRCH HILL RD(6)

4:04 pm 248 E BIRCH HILL RD(7)

4:05 pm E BIRCH HILL RD @ KELSEY PARK RD(8)

4:06 pm E BIRCH HILL RD & ACADIA DR(9)

4:07 pm E BIRCH HILL RD @ BIRCH HILL RD(10)

4:11 pm BIRCH HILL RD @ CREST DR(11)

4:13 pm BIRCH HILL RD @ KNIFFEN RD(12)

4:14 pm BIRCH HILL RD @ FAIRHILL RD(13)

4:17 pm OLD STEESE HWY N @ KENNETH ST(14)

4:18 pm OLD STEESE HWY N @ DORY DR(15)

4:21 pm 579 STEELE CREEK RD(16)

4:23 pm STEELE CREEK RD @ SUNCREST DR(17)

4:25 pm HIGHLANDER & RUTH ESTATES(18)

4:27 pm 750 QUASAR DR(19)

4:28 pm RAINBOW DR @ DIVISION ST(20)



10/19/2023 9:52:20 AM

Fairbanks North Star Borough School District

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For WLR.125 BUS SIGN: FAN WELLER ELEM PM

Route:WLR.125 BUS SIGN: FAN

Bus:025

Anchor Abbr:WLR

Start Time:3:40 pm

End Time:4:39 pm

Total Time:59:39

Distance:15.17 mi.

3:40 pm WELLER ELEMENTARY

3:52 pm WELLER ELEMENTARY(1)

3:58 pm GILMORE TRL @ JENNICK AVE(2)

3:59 pm 1146 GILMORE TRL(3)

4:00 pm 1230 GILMORE TRAIL(4)

4:01 pm GILMORE TRL @ WESTWICK DR(5)

4:02 pm 1313 GILMORE TRL(6)

4:02 pm GILMORE TRL @ MAYA LN(7)

4:05 pm GILMORE TRL @ GREAT VIEW LN(8)

4:06 pm GILMORE TRL @ N HUBNERITE RD(9)

4:07 pm 1536 GILMORE TRAIL(10)

4:08 pm GILMORE TRL @ NORRIS LN(11)

4:09 pm 1873 GILMORE TRL(12)

4:11 pm GILMORE RD T/A(13)

4:13 pm 1755 GILMORE TRL(14)

4:15 pm GOLD MINE TRL & FLAT MOUNTAIN RD(15)

4:16 pm GOLD MINE TRL @ FOOLS GOLD RD(16)

4:17 pm GOLD MINE TRL @ SLUICE BOX RD(17)

4:18 pm GOLD MINE TRL @ GOLD PAN RD(18)

4:21 pm 725 GRUBSTAKE RD(19)

4:23 pm GOLD MINE TRL @ PROSPECTORS TRL(20)

4:24 pm 551 PROSPECTORS TRL(21)

4:25 pm PROSPECTORS TRL @ GOLDSTREAK RD(22)

4:25 pm PENNYWEIGHT & GOLDSTREAK(23)

4:26 pm 1641 PENNYWEIGHT DR(24)

4:26 pm 1627 PENNYWEIGHT DR(25)

4:31 pm 808 GOLD VEIN RD(26)

4:32 pm 735 GOLD VEIN RD(27)

4:34 pm 616 GOLD VEIN RD(28)

4:35 pm BULLION DR @ PAYDIRT RD(29)

4:36 pm PAYDIRT RD No Intersection(30)

4:36 pm 434 GOLD MINE TRL(31)

4:37 pm GOLD MINE TRL @ DREDGEVIEW DR(32)

4:39 pm GOLD MINE TRL & GOLD BEARING CT(33)



10/19/2023 9:52:20 AM

Fairbanks North Star Borough School District

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For WLR.126 BUS SIGN: RAKE WELLER ELEM PM

Route:WLR.126 BUS SIGN: RAKE

Bus:026

Anchor Abbr:WLR

Start Time:3:40 pm

End Time:4:34 pm

Total Time:54:06

Distance:13.81 mi.

3:40 pm WELLER ELEMENTARY

3:52 pm WELLER ELEMENTARY(1)

3:58 pm SOURDOUGH FUEL (FARMERS LOOP RD)(2)

4:02 pm KEEP DR @ LOWELL RD(3)

4:03 pm 453 MARSHALL DR(4)

4:03 pm 528 MARSHALL DR(5)

4:04 pm SKYLINE DR @ PANORAMA DR(6)

4:05 pm SKYLINE DR @ MCKINLEY VIEW DR(7)

4:06 pm SKYLINE DR @ VALLEY VIEW DR(8)

4:07 pm SKYLINE DR @ WINDFLOWER LN(9)

4:08 pm SKYLINE DR & SNOWLY OWL WAY(10)

4:09 pm SKYLINE DR @ UPPER CT(11)

4:11 pm SKYLINE DR & TAURUS RD(12)

4:12 pm SKYLINE DR @ LINDA LOU LN(13)

4:12 pm 1244 SKYLINE DR(14)

4:13 pm SKYRIDGE DR @ EAGLE RIDGE RD(15)

4:14 pm SKYRIDGE DR @ GULL RD(16)

4:15 pm SKYRIDGE DR & ARCTIC  TERN DR(17)

4:16 pm SKYRIDGE DR @ WHISTLING SWAN DR(18)

4:16 pm 260 SKYRIDGE DR(19)

4:19 pm OLD STEESE HWY N @ BLACKBERRY DR(20)

4:22 pm 1430 MCGRATH RD(21)

4:23 pm MCGRATH RD @ BRIGHTON DR(22)

4:25 pm MCGRATH RD @ WILLOW GROUSE RD(23)

4:27 pm MCGRATH RD @ MARTEN DR(24)

4:28 pm MCGRATH RD @ CRYSTAL RD(25)

4:28 pm MCGRATH RD @ RAMBLING RD(26)

4:31 pm MCGRATH RD @ HOWLAND RD(27)

4:32 pm MCGRATH RD @ VILLAGE TRL PARK(28)

4:33 pm 731 MCGRATH RD(29)



10/19/2023 9:52:20 AM

Fairbanks North Star Borough School District

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For WLR.135 BUS SIGN: ALLIGATOR WELLER ELEM PM

Route:WLR.135 BUS SIGN: ALLIGATOR

Bus:035

Anchor Abbr:WLR

Start Time:3:40 pm

End Time:4:50 pm

Total Time:70:50

Distance:30.30 mi.

3:40 pm WELLER ELEMENTARY

3:52 pm WELLER ELEMENTARY(1)

4:03 pm 1990 OLD STEESE HWY N(2)

4:03 pm 2049 OLD STEESE HWY N(3)

4:03 pm OLD STEESE HWY & MAUD LEE CT(4)

4:05 pm 2195 OLD STEESE HWY N SILVER GULCH(5)

4:06 pm OLD STEESE HWY N @ STEESE HWY(6)

4:06 pm 2303 STEESE HWY(7)

4:07 pm 2343 STEESE HWY(8)

4:07 pm STEESE HWY @ GUNNER LN(9)

4:08 pm 2435/2434 STEESE HWY(10)

4:08 pm 2465 STEESE HWY(11)

4:10 pm STEESE HWY @ OLD STEESE HWY N(12)

4:11 pm OLD COFFEE HUT T/A(13)

4:13 pm 2505 STEESE HWY(14)

4:16 pm ELLIOTT HWY @ THUNDER RD(15)

4:22 pm HILL TOP TRUCK STOP(16)

4:22 pm HILL TOP TRUCK STOP(17)

4:24 pm ELLIOT HWY & VAULT DR(18)

4:25 pm ELLIOTT HWY @ RAM'S CURL CT(19)

4:31 pm ELLIOTT HWY @ HAYSTACK DR(20)

4:44 pm HAYSTACK DR @ POKER CREEK CIR(21)

4:48 pm HAYSTACK DR LEUTHOLD DR(22)

4:49 pm HAYSTACK DR @ WILLOW CREEK RD(23)

4:50 pm HAYSTACK AND MIDDLE FORK T/A(24)



10/19/2023 9:52:20 AM

Fairbanks North Star Borough School District

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For WLR.137 BUS SIGN: CAMEL WELLER ELEM PM

Route:WLR.137 BUS SIGN: CAMEL

Bus:037

Anchor Abbr:WLR

Start Time:3:44 pm

End Time:4:48 pm

Total Time:64:41

Distance:24.90 mi.

3:44 pm WELLER ELEMENTARY

3:52 pm WELLER ELEMENTARY(1)

3:57 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS & LOVE RD(2)

4:03 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD @ REX LN(3)

4:07 pm 496 RHONDA ST(4)

4:08 pm 411 RHONDA ST(5)

4:09 pm 2075 SARA-LYNN RD(6)

4:09 pm SARA-LYNN RD T/A(7)

4:12 pm 2048 SARA-LYNN RD(8)

4:15 pm 2175 GEORGE RD(9)

4:16 pm GEORGE RD @ LISA LN(10)

4:17 pm 2260 GEORGE RD(11)

4:20 pm NORDALE RD @ ANDROMEDA DR(12)

4:22 pm 400 NORDALE RD(13)

4:22 pm BOAT LAUNCH T/A(14)

4:29 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD & GREEN ACRES(15)

4:33 pm 3335 CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD(16)

4:34 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD @ RENE DR T/A(17)

4:35 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS & DAHL LN(18)

4:36 pm 3335 CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD(19)

4:37 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD @ FOXBORO LN(20)

4:39 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD @ OLEARY RD(21)

4:40 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD @ ROBERT'S ROOST RD(22)

4:41 pm 2584 CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD(23)

4:41 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD @ JAMAL LN(24)

4:43 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD @ RISSE RD(25)

4:44 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD @ AMANITA RD(26)

4:45 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS RD @ RIFLE RD(27)

4:48 pm CHENA HOT SPRINGS & LOVE RD(28)


